Recording Requested By and When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Anna M. Teichert 26206 NE 194th Avenue Battle Ground WA 98604 BOOK 363 PAGE 283 SOFFICIAL RECORDS

BECORDED AT THE RESULEST OF

ENNAM Selection

2004 JUL -6 PM 3: 34

176857

EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

188204

GRANT DEED

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary transfer tax is \$0 computed on full value less liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **David A. Wixom, a married man dealing with his sole and separate property,** GRANT to **Anna M. Teichert**, a married woman, as her sole and separate property, all that real property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows: The Southeast 1/4 of Section 29, Township 30 North, Range 50 East, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian.

EXCEPTING 90 percent of all coal, oil, gas and other minerals including the right of entry as reserved in that certain deed from Strathearn Cattle Company, a corporation, et. al., to Mae Nichols, dated April 30, 1959.

SUBJECT TO: Restrictions, conditions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any, affecting the use and occupancy of said property as the same may now appear of record, particularly in Book 25, Page 240, Deed records of Eureka County.

APN: 005-340-10

Dated: August 15, 2001

David A. Wixom

Anna M. Teichert

Attorney in Fact

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature

NOTARLIBES NO SHINGTON

BOOK 343 PAGE 47
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF
UNIQ M. SICKERS
OI AUG 29 AM II: 53

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEESS

188204

176857

BOOK 383 PAGE 284

BOOK 3 4 3 PAGE 0 4 8

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

a) 00E 240 10	
a) 005-340-10 b)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
2. Type of Property: a) X Vacant Land b) Single F c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt Bldg f) Comm'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile I i) Other	VInd'I Book: 343 Page: 47
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Price Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encum (Provide recording Information: Doc/I Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010,	brances: (\$) Instrument (#BkPg
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	S_0
4. If Exemption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exemption, per N Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer Tax Exemption: Transfer	NRS 375.090, Section: 11 nsfer of title from father to daughter
5. Partial Interest Percentage Being Tra	ransferred: %
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Gr 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information pro documentation if called upon to substantiate the information of additional exemption, or other determination of additional exemption.	rantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to Ni ovided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported formation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Gr 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information pro documentation if called upon to substantiate the information of additional exemption, or other determination of additional exemption.	rantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to No ovided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported formation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a tional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 %
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Gr 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information pro documentation if called upon to substantiate the inf claimed exemption, or other determination of addit per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and	rantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NI ovided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported formation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a tional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % d Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Gr 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information pro documentation if called upon to substantiate the inf claimed exemption, or other determination of addit per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	rantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NI ovided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported formation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a tional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % d Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Gr 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information pro documentation if called upon to substantiate the informed exemption, or other determination of addit per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Signature:	rantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to M ovided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported formation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a tional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % d Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature:
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Gr 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information pro documentation if called upon to substantiate the informed exemption, or other determination of addit per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Signature:	rantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to Novided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported formation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a tional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % d Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature:
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Gr 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information pro documentation if called upon to substantiate the information of additional exemption, or other determination of additional per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Signature: Name:	rantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to Movided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported formation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a tional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % d Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: INFORMATION Print Name: Anna M Teichert POA Address: 26206 NE 194th Avenue City: Battle Ground
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Gr 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information pro documentation if called upon to substantiate the information of additional exemption, or other determination of additional per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Signature: Name:	rantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to M ovided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported formation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a tional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % d Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature:
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Gr 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information pro documentation if called upon to substantiate the information of addit per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Signature: Name: Zip: Shone: ()	rantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NF ovided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported formation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of an tional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 ½ d Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: Print Name: Anna M Teichert POA Address: 26206 NE 194th Avenue City: Battle Ground State: WA Zip: 98604